

Press Release

AIG Japan Holdings KK Kamiyacho MT Building, 3-20, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001 Japan

AIG Japan's five group companies recognized as Health & Productivity Management Outstanding Organization (White 500) for second consecutive year

TOKYO, March 11, 2019—AIG group in Japan (AIG group) announced today that it has been recognized for the second consecutive year as a "Health & Productivity Management Outstanding Organization (White 500)".



The "White 500" program is a joint effort between the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (METI) and Nippon Kenko Kaigi aimed at promoting the expansion of health management practices by honoring corporations that have excelled in this area. Five AIG group companies were recognized in the program's large enterprise category: AIG Japan Holdings KK (AIG Japan), AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd., American Home Assurance Company, Ltd., AIG Partners KK, and AIG Business Partners KK.

Offering a fulfilling and positive work environment is a top priority across the AIG group. As part of the group's "Best Place to Work" vision, a variety of initiatives are in place, including recently ending mandatory job relocations, with each aimed at maximizing the capabilities of every employee, while also enriching their daily lives and ensuring their health and wellbeing. In addition to its strong focus on the health of its employees, the company's ACTIVE CARE business strategy, designed to identify and safeguard against risks before they occur, means that AIG also promotes health management among its corporate customers, with a particular focus on Small & Medium Enterprises (SMEs).

Robert L. Noddin, President and CEO, AIG Japan Holdings, made the following comment regarding AIG's recognition: "As we continue to make strides in ensuring that employees at AIG Japan have the best framework in place for managing their health and wellbeing, recognition again this year as a White 500 company speaks to our goal of being the best place to work and a place where people can realize their full potential. Building on this helps us to design and deliver even greater products and services to our customers."

<About AIG>

American International Group, Inc. (AIG) is a leading global insurance organization. Building on 100 years of experience, today AIG member companies provide a wide range of property casualty insurance, life insurance, retirement products, and other financial services to customers in more than 80 countries and jurisdictions. These diverse offerings include products and services that help businesses and individuals protect their assets, manage risks and provide for retirement security. AIG common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange. In Japan, AIG companies such as AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd., American Home Assurance Company Ltd., JI Accident & Fire Insurance Co., Ltd., AIG Partners Co., Ltd. and Techmark Japan KK are providing their services.